## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM728861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST recorded at 2178-0593	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900684989	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eidos Interactive, Inc.		03/26/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ion Storm, L.P.	
Street Address:	240 Blackfriars Road	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SE1 8NW	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2515675	DEUS EX
Registration Number:	2625712	DL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124564206

Email: rsiddiqui@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui

Address Line 1: One South Dearborn
Address Line 2: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65453-10060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Square Enix--Affidavit to Release Intercompany Security Interest [RF 2178-0593]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007773 FRAME: 0793

900695285

source=Square Enix--Affidavit to Release Intercompany Security Interest [RF 2178-0593]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007773 FRAME: 0794

### AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Interest is effective as of \_\_\_\_\_ pursuant to the fulfillment of the loan obligations.

26-Mar-2022 | 07:29 GMT

I, Phil Rogres, do hereby declare as follows.

- I am the Chief Executive Officer of Square Enix Limited, a United Kingdom corporation. 1.
- 2. Pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 17, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), Ion Storm, L.P., ("Company") granted Eidos Interactive, Inc., (the "Lender") a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").
- 3. The Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on November 3, 2000 at Reel/Frame 2178-0593 with respect to the Trademarks.
- In or around 1999, Eidos Interactive Limited acquired a majority share in Company. 4. Lender later became a wholly owned subsidiary of Eidos Interactive Limited. connection with the acquisition, Lender released the Security Interest on the Trademarks. Thereafter, Eidos Interactive Limited changed its name to Square Enix Limited.
- 5. To the best of my knowledge: (a) the obligations secured under the Security Agreement were satisfied; (b) Company repaid in full the loan made by Lender to Company under the Security Agreement; and (c) Lender released the Security Interest in the Trademarks.
- 6. Due to unknown reasons, a release of the Security Interest was not previously filed with the USPTO.
- 7. The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statement and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, declares that the facts set forth in this affidavit are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.
- 8. The undersigned has personal knowledge of these facts and attests to their truth.

Given and signed at London, England on _	26-Mar-2022	07:29 GMT	

Square	JIIIA LIIIII	iicu	
			DocuSigned by:
By:			Phil Rogers 9768A9036AF4489
Name:	Phil I	Rogers	
	CEO		

Title:

Square Frix I imited

279304640v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007773 FRAME: 0795

# **SCHEDULE A - Trademarks**

Trade Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.
DEUS EX	USA	75/485,601	2,515,675
DEUS EX Design	USA	75/863,510	2,625,712

279304640v.2

**RECORDED: 03/31/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007773 FRAME: 0796